TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyline Buyer, Inc.		11/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyline Tent Company	
Street Address:	323 Newbury Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Dubin Clark & Company, Inc.	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87667756	SKYLINE TENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	87667742	SKYLINE TENT COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Eugene Chang c/o Willkie Farr & Gallaghe **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120593.00011 EC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Chang
SIGNATURE:	/eugenechang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=SKYLINE TENT COMPANY- DE - GSCC (002)#page1.tif source=SKYLINE TENT COMPANY- DE - GSCC (002)#page2.tif source=SKYLINE TENT COMPANY- DE - GSCC (002)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0187

900454903

source=SKYLINE TENT COMPANY- DE - GSCC (002)#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SKYLINE TENT COMPANY" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYLINE BUYER, INC." TO "SKYLINE TENT COMPANY", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "SKYLINE TENT COMPANY".



6581231 8100H SR# 20184993655 Authentication: 202829745 Date: 06-06-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SKYLINE BUYER, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Skyline Buyer, Inc.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

<u>THIRD:</u> The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000), and the par value of each such share is \$0.001. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator is as follows:

NAME MAILING ADDRESS

Kevin Lopez c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019

SIXTH: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation and for defining and regulating the powers of the Corporation and its directors and stockholders and are in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon the Corporation by statute:

- (a) The election of directors need not be by written ballot.
- (b) The Board of Directors shall have the power and authority:
- (i) to adopt, amend or repeal by-laws of the Corporation, subject only to such limitation, if any, as may be from time to time imposed by law or by the by-laws;
- (ii) to the fullest extent permitted or not prohibited by law, and without the consent of or other action by the stockholders, to authorize or create mortgages, pledges or other liens or encumbrances upon any or all of the assets, real, personal or mixed, and franchises of the Corporation,

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:37 PM 10/17/2017
FILED 07:37 PM 10/17/2017
SR 20176664152 - File Number 6581231

including after-acquired property, and to exercise all of the powers of the Corporation in connection therewith; and

(iii) subject to any provision of the by-laws, to determine whether, to what extent, at what times and places and under what conditions and regulations the accounts, books and papers of the Corporation (other than the stock ledger), or any of them, shall be open to the inspection of the stockholders, and no stockholder shall have any right to inspect any account, book or paper of the Corporation except as conferred by statute or authorized by the by-laws or by the Board of Directors.

SEVENTH: No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or to any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability; provided, however, that to the extent required from time to time by applicable law, this Article Seventh shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director, to the extent such liability is provided by applicable law, (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Section 174 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to the effective date of such amendment or repeal.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of October, 2017.

/s/ Kevin Lopez Kevin Lopez Sole Incorporator State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 11/02/2017
FILED 01:32 PM 11/02/2017
SR 20176906012 - File Number 6581231

SKYLINE BUYER, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Skyline Buyer, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Skyline Buyer, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Skyline Tent Company (the "Corporation")

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified has been duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on: November 2 , 2017

RECORDED: 06/18/2018

Name: Brent L. Paris

Title: President and Secretary